Masters in Trial™

PROGRAM

Be a better trial lawyer.

Learn from the Masters.

The San Francisco Chapter of
ABOTA and the ABOTA Foundation
are dedicated to training the next
generation of lawyers to meet the

highest standards of

professionalism and advocacy in

the practice of law. This year's
program brings together some of
the best trial lawyers in Northern

California and will show you how to

be a master in trial, from Opening
Statement to Closing Argument.

Plus, watch a live jury deliberation!

CASE

Rhonda Webb was hired as a machinist by
Nordick Manufacturing Co. She was the only
female employee in the two departments to
which she was assigned, the Tool Prep and
the Tool Room.

Ms. Webb alleges she was verbally and
physically subjected to sexual harassment in
the workplace throughout her tenure at
Nordick starting in November 21, 2019. She
claims that the hostile workplace forced her
to resign on March 20, 2021.

Nordick admits that Ms. Webb is 100%
disabled but contends that her disability is
not work-related. Nordick denies her
allegations and contends that she was a
willing participant in many of the incidents
that she says created the hostile work
environment. Ms. Webb seeks lost wages,
pain and suffering, and punitive damages.



8:00 AM

8:45 AM

9:00 AM
10:00 AM

10:55 AM
11:05 AM

11:35 AM

12:05 PM
12:55 PM

SCHEDULE

Registration & Continental
Breakfast

Welcome & Motions in
Limine

Opening Statement

Ev. Code 776 Examination
of Frank Wilson

Break

Ev. Code 776 Examination
of Ned Whitebread (Video)

Ev. Code 776 Examination
of John Starchman

Lunch (box lunch provided)

Examination of Plaintiff's
Expert Hariette Brickle, PhD

Schedule and speakers are subject to change

MARY ALEXANDER

MARY ALEXANDER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

1:35 PM

2:10 PM

2:50 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM

5:15 PM

5:30 PM

Examination of Plaintiff

Rhonda Webb

Admission of Report Norman
Clary, Economist

Examination of Defense
Expert Josephine Daneeka, MD

Break

Closing Argument

Judge’s Charge

Jury Deliberation

(Broadcast Live to Audience)

Jury Consultant Sonia Chopra

Panel Discussion of Strategy
and Technique

Adjourn

PROGRAM CO-CHAIRS

SAN FRANCISCO

OGREGORY PIKE

JUDGE

THE HONORABLE SAMUEL K.

KNOX RICKSEN LLP

WALNUT CREEK

FENG

San Francisco County Superior Court



MARY ALEXANDER ROBERT ARNS

MARY ALEXANDER & ASSOCIATES, P.C. ARNS DAVIS LAW
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO

THOMAS BRANDI DORIS CHENG NIALL MCCARTHY

THE BRANDI LAW FIRM WALKUP, MELODIA, KELLY & SCHOENBERGER COTCHETT, PITRE & MCCARTHY
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO BURLINGAME

CYNTHIA MCGUINN CRAIG PETERS WALTER H. WALKER, Il

ROUDA, FEDER, TIETJEN & MCGUINN ALTAIR LAW LLP WALKER, HAMILTON & KEARNS LLP
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO




SHARON COLLIER MICHAEL DESCALSO

FREEMAN, MATHIS & GARY LLP LEWIS BRISBOIS
WALNUT CREEK SAN FRANCISCO
SEAN MORIARTY DIANNE PEEBLES GREGORY PIKE
CESARI, WERNER & MORIARTY  THE LAW OFFICES OF SCOTT C. STRATMAN KNOX RICKSEN LLP
DALY CITY OAKLAND WALNUT CREEK
NANCY PRITIKIN PHILIP SEGAL
SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP KERN, SEGAL & MURRAY

SAN FRANCISCO DALY CITY




Click on the REGISTER NOW link below or
email sfabotaesfabota.org for the registration link.

REGISTRATION FEE

Includes Continental Breakfast and Boxed Lunch

$ 395 per registration

$ 345 ABOTA member registration

$ 345 per registration for firms sending three (3)
or more attorneys

$ 60 law students*

*Verification required - email sfabotaesfabota.org to request the law student discount code.

Online registration closes on 10/25/2023.

Limited registrations will be accepted after 10/25/23.
Contact sfabotaesfabota.org to register after 10/25/23.

Refund policy: refunds are accepted until 10/20/2023, less a
$50 administrative fee. Registration substitutions are allowed.



