Masters in Trial™

October 26, 2023



8:00 am-5:30 pm

Milton Marks Auditorium, 455 Golden Gate Avenue, San Francisco



PROGRAM

Be a better trial lawyer. Learn from the Masters.

The San Francisco Chapter of ABOTA and the ABOTA Foundation are dedicated to training the next generation of lawyers to meet the highest standards of professionalism and advocacy in the practice of law. This year's program brings together some of the best trial lawyers in Northern California and will show you how to be a master in trial, from Opening Statement to Closing Argument. Plus, watch a live jury deliberation!

CASE

Rhonda Webb was hired as a machinist by Nordick Manufacturing Co. She was the only female employee in the two departments to which she was assigned, the Tool Prep and the Tool Room.

Ms. Webb alleges she was verbally and physically subjected to sexual harassment in the workplace throughout her tenure at Nordick starting in November 21, 2019. She claims that the hostile workplace forced her to resign on March 20, 2021.

Nordick admits that Ms. Webb is 100% disabled but contends that her disability is not work-related. Nordick denies allegations and contends that she was a willing participant in many of the incidents that she says created the hostile work environment. Ms. Webb seeks lost wages, pain and suffering, and punitive damages.

SCHEDULE

8:00 AM	Registration & Continental Breakfast	1:35 PM	Examination of Plaintiff Rhonda Webb
8:45 AM	Welcome & Motions in Limine		Admission of Report Norman Clary, Economist
9:00 AM	Opening Statement	2:10 PM	Examination of Defense Expert Josephine Daneeka, MD
10:00 AM	Ev. Code 776 Examination of Frank Wilson	2:50 PM	Break
10:55 AM	Break	3:00 PM	Closing Argument
11:05 AM	Ev. Code 776 Examination of Ned Whitebread (Video)	4:00 PM	Judge's Charge
		4:15 PM Jury Deliberation (Broadcast Live to Audience) Jury Consultant Sonia Chopra	
11:35 AM	Ev. Code 776 Examination of John Starchman		
12:05 PM	Lunch (box lunch provided)	5:15 PM	Panel Discussion of Strategy and Technique
12:55 PM	Examination of Plaintiff's Expert Hariette Brickle, PhD		
		5:30 PM	Adjourn
Schedule and speakers are subject to change			

PROGRAM CO-CHAIRS

MARY ALEXANDER

MARY ALEXANDER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

SAN FRANCISCO

GREGORY PIKE

KNOX RICKSEN LLP WALNUT CREEK

<u>JUDGE</u>



THE HONORABLE SAMUEL K. FENG

San Francisco County Superior Court

PLAINTIFF TEAM



MARY ALEXANDER

MARY ALEXANDER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

SAN FRANCISCO



ROBERT ARNS
ARNS DAVIS LAW
SAN FRANCISCO



THOMAS BRANDI
THE BRANDI LAW FIRM
SAN FRANCISCO



DORIS CHENG
WALKUP, MELODIA, KELLY & SCHOENBERGER
SAN FRANCISCO



NIALL MCCARTHY
COTCHETT, PITRE & MCCARTHY
BURLINGAME



CYNTHIA MCGUINN
ROUDA, FEDER, TIETJEN & MCGUINN
SAN FRANCISCO



CRAIG PETERS

ALTAIR LAW LLP

SAN FRANCISCO



WALTER H. WALKER, III
WALKER, HAMILTON & KEARNS LLP
SAN FRANCISCO

DEFENSE TEAM



SHARON COLLIER FREEMAN, MATHIS & GARY LLP WALNUT CREEK



MICHAEL DESCALSO LEWIS BRISBOIS SAN FRANCISCO



SEAN MORIARTY DALY CITY



DIANNE PEEBLES CESARI, WERNER & MORIARTY THE LAW OFFICES OF SCOTT C. STRATMAN OAKLAND



GREGORY PIKE KNOX RICKSEN LLP WALNUT CREEK



NANCY PRITIKIN SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP SAN FRANCISCO



PHILIP SEGAL KERN, SEGAL & MURRAY DALY CITY

HOW TO REGISTER

Click on the REGISTER NOW link below or email sfabota@sfabota.org for the registration link.

REGISTRATION FEE Includes Continental Breakfast and Boxed Lunch

- \$ 395 per registration
- \$ 345 ABOTA member registration
- \$ 345 per registration for firms sending three (3) or more attorneys
- \$ 60 law students*

Online registration closes on 10/25/2023.

Limited registrations will be accepted after 10/25/23. Contact sfabota@sfabota.org to register after 10/25/23.

Refund policy: refunds are accepted until 10/20/2023, less a \$50 administrative fee. Registration substitutions are allowed.

A SPECIAL THANK YOU TO JURY CONSULTANT SONIA CHOPRA CHOPRA KOONAN - WWW.CHOPRAKOONAN.COM

MCLE: This activity has been approved for Minimum Continuing Legal Education credit by the State Bar of California in the amount of 8 hours of general credit. This activity conforms to the standards for approved education activities prescribed by the rules and regulations of the State Bar of California governing minimum continuing legal education.

^{*}Verification required - email sfabotaesfabota.org to request the law student discount code.